
Page 1 to 10

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010392-2024 

Contract

Hertfordshire and West Essex Pathology Services
Reference number: T121-19

Princess Alexandra NHS Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-010392
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-044e7b  
Published 28 March 2024, 4:06pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Princess Alexandra NHS Trust

Hamstel Road

Harlow

CM20 1QX

Contact

Neeraj Beeknoo

Email

neerajbeeknoo@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010392-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010392-2024
mailto:neerajbeeknoo@nhs.net


Page 2 to 10

UK - United Kingdom

National Health Service

NHS

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.pah.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

National Health Service

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Hertfordshire and West Essex Pathology Services Reference number: T121-19

Reference number

OJEU 256236-2019

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85111800 - Pathology services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

https://www.pah.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 10

Pathology Services for HWE ICB, Princess Alexandra NHS Trust, West Herts Teaching
Hospitals Trust, East and North Herts NHS Trust. Using competitive Dialogue Process.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £900,000,000 / Highest offer: £950,000,000 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Pathology Analytics

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85111800 - Pathology services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

Hertfordshire and Essex

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Contract Awarded using a selection process followed by dialogue and then a Bet and
Final Offer

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Pathology Quality minimum score required / Weighting: 70%

Price - Weighting: 30% 



Page 4 to 10

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Supply of Scientific Testing Services

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Pathology Facilities

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85111800 - Pathology services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

Hertfordshire and Essex

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Pathology Facilities ( equipment/Laboratories etc). Using a supplier qualification, Dialogue
and Best and Final Offer

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Pathology Services / Weighting: 70%

Price - Weighting: 30% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 10

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Competitive dialogue

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2019/S 105-256236

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:256236-2019:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 10

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

Pathology Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

8 March 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Health Services Laboratories Analytics LLP

1 Mabledon Place

London

WC1H 9AX

Email

hsl@hslpathology.com

Telephone

mailto:hsl@hslpathology.com


Page 7 to 10

+44 2073079400

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Health Services Laboratories Analytics LLP

Health Services Laboratories Analytics LLP

Internet address

https://www.hslpathology.com/

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £570,000,000

Lowest offer: £550,000,000 / Highest offer: £570,000,000 taken into consideration

https://www.hslpathology.com/


Page 8 to 10

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2024-963831

Lot No

2

Title

Pathology Facilities

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

8 March 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Health Services Laboratories Facilities LLP

1 Mabledon Place

London

WC1H 9AX

Email



Page 9 to 10

hsl@hslpathology.com

Telephone

+44 2073079400

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Health Services Laboratories Facilities LLP

Health Services Laboratories Facilities LLP

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £380,000,000

Lowest offer: £360,000,000 / Highest offer: £380,000,000 taken into consideration

mailto:hsl@hslpathology.com


Page 10 to 10

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Princess Alexandra NHS Trust

Hamstel Road

Harlow

CM20 1QX

Email

paht.communications@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

Procurement review suoervised by external consultants and legal advisors

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:paht.communications@nhs.net
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.14) Additional information

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.3) Review procedure



		2025-08-27T21:47:33+0100
	TCPDF




